Docket No.: GRIDIRON / AFL, Inc.

08-28-1998 FORM FTO-.594 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100809602

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100809602

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100809602

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100809602 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gridiron Enterprises, Inc. Name: Arena Football League Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 75 East Wacker Drive, Suite 400 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ____ ☐ Yes 🏻 No Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 8-20-9 ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger □ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: 08/12/1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74-249309 75-206980 75-335853 75-430275 75-261873 75-404011 75-432133 74-249469 74-700613 75-266485 75-429455 75-500735 75-046953 75-330723 75-429494 75-510140 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 16 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Niro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$640.00 Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street, Suite 4600 14-1131 City: Chicago _____ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60602</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 중중 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. William L. Niro

REEL: 1775 FR

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, having its principal office or place of business at 900 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 5W, Chicago, Illinois 60607 has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending;

WHEREAS, **ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE**, **INC.**, having its principal office or place of business at 75 East Wacker Drive, Suite 400, Chicago, Illinois 60601, is desirous of acquiring the pending applications of Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC.** hereby assigns to **ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC.** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications to register said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC.

Signed at Glicago Ic, this 12th day of August, 1998.

GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC.

.. / 10 \ /

William L. Niro President

State of Illinois } ss:
County of Cook }

On this _____ day of ______, 1998, personally appeared William L. Niro, to me known and known to me to be President of GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the forgoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:	Application Nos.
ARENA	74/249,309
ARENA FOOTBALL	74/249,469
GRIDIRON	74/700,613
FLORIDA BOBCATS	75/046,953
NASHVILLE KATS (Design)	75/206,980
FOREST DRAGONS	75/261,873
ORLANDO PREDATORS	75/266,485
A PIRANHAS (Design)	75/330,723
ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE	75/335,853
AFL (Design)	75/404,011
DON'T BLINK	75/429,455
THE FASTEST GAME ON TURF	75/429,494
THE BRAWL INSIDE THE WALL	75/430,275
HIGH SCORIN! HEART STOPPIN! HELMET	75/432,133
POPPIN!	
ARENA FOOTBALL	75/500, 735
ARENA FOOTBALL (Design)	75/510,140

RECORDED: 08/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0121